DATE : 12/08/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 17:13:28 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 03/08/20 TO 09/08/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/256	The Board of Management of Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal NS	P	04/08/2020	development consisting of (1) the construction of 17 car parking spaces (2) the construction of a road and footpaths to the proposed car parking spaces and a new entrance off the existing set down area (3) the construction of a low retaining wall and a pedestrian barrier on top of this retaining wall and all associated site works Scoil Mhuire Gan Smal National School Carrowcauly or (Earlsfield) Pearse Road Ballymote, Co. Sligo			
20/257	Patrick Finan	Р	04/08/2020	development consisting of the erection of a dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit, percolation area and detached domestic garage including all ancillary site works Dunowla Templeyboy Co. Sligo			
20/258	Joseph Lockhart	Р	04/08/2020	new steel storage shed Lockhart Engineering Aghagad			
				Grange Co Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 03/08/20 TO 09/08/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 20/259	APPLICANTS NAME Cathal and Donna Maguire	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 04/08/2020	PP - for development consisting of: 1. Revised house design to that granted under PL19/307, 2. Relocation of the proposed dwelling 4.9 m to the south east of location granted under PL19/307.	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
				Doonally (Drumcliff East) Co Sligo			
20/260	Mary McLoughlin	Р	06/08/2020	development consisting of the construction of a two storey extension to the side elevation of existing two storey dwelling and all associated siteworks Dromore Kilmactranny Boyle Co. Sligo, F52 FN77			
20/261	Katie Rogers & Colin Kavanagh	Р	06/08/2020	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, domestic garage, wastewater treatment system and percolation area along with any other associated site works Ballyglass (ED Kilglass) Co. Sligo			

DATE : 12/08/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 17:13:28 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 03/08/20 TO 09/08/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE		APP.	DATE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS	PROT.	IPC WASTE
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED		RECD.	STRU	LIC. LIC.
20/262	Cormac & Tess Monaghan	R	07/08/2020	development consisting of the retention of (1) Single			
				storey domestic garage (26.5m2) (2) 4 No. Roof			
				lights to the front elevation of the existing dwelling			
				Cregg			
				Rosses Point			
				Co. Sligo			

Total: 7

*** END OF REPORT ***

Sligo County Council DATE: 12/08/2020 TIME: 17:13:29 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

> M.O. NUMBER

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBE
19/500	Claire Barden Educational Services Ltd	P	12/12/2019	PP - development consisting of 1. Change of use from Public House with residential accommodation to childcare facility/after school facility with playrooms, rest rooms, dining room and study rooms and outdoor play area at ground floor level. 2. Restaurant/Coffee Shop & entrance to B & B guest accommodation at ground floor level 2. Change of use from private residential accommodation to B & B type guest accommodation at first floor level. Provision of newshopfronts, elevation changes, provision of a new external fire escape stairs to the rear of the building and all associated site development works	06/08/2020	P298/20
				Fawlty's Public House O'Connell Street Ballymote		

Co. Sligo

DATE : 12/08/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 17:13:29 PAGE : 2

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
20/100	Clare McDonagh and Paul Nugent	R	27/03/2020	Development consisting of; 1. Permission to retain extension to side and rear of existing dwelling house, 2. Permission to carry out elevational changes to existing dwelling house, 3. Permission to raise ridge height of roof in order to provide attic accommodation, 4. Permission to decommission existing septic tank and install a new on-site wastewater treatment and disposal system, 5. Permission to retain existing domestic garage, 6. Permission to retain existing standalone structure used as a hobby room and for storage.	06/08/2020	P300/20
20/183	Vincent Corcoran	Р	15/06/2020	Castletown Cartronmore Td Drumcliff Co Sligo development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, proprietary effluent treatment unit and soil polishing filter on site, together with all ancillary site works and services Annaghcarthy Riverstown Co. Sligo	06/08/2020	P301/20

DATE : 12/08/2020 Sligo County Council TIME : 17:13:29 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE		APP.	DATE		M.O.	M.O.
NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	TYPE	RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	DATE	NUMBER
20/185	Lisa Gallagher	Р	16/06/2020	development consisting of the construction of a new site entrance to an existing dwelling house, together with all ancillary site works and services Magheranore Tubbercurry Co. Sligo	06/08/2020	P299/20

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 12/08/2020 TIME: 17:13:29 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 12/08/2020 TIME: 17:15:30 PAGE: 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P. NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

Total: 0

DATE : 12/08/2020 TIME : 17:15:31 PAGE : 1

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 03/08/2020 TO 09/08/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION B.P.

NUMBER AND ADDRESS TYPE DATE DEC.

DEC. DATE DECISION

Total: 0

******* END OF REPORT *******